## ACT 192

H.B. NO. 1906-84

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for Agricultural Activities.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$193,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1984-1985, for the support of statewide agricultural activities.

- 1. For the study of managerial strategies to minimize the use of chemical nematicides on pineapples .................\$ 65,000
- 3. For commodity group research ......10,000

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the governor's agriculture coordinating committee for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1984.

(Approved May 29, 1984.)